Dattarao Dhuppe.

Borrower/
Co-Borrower/

Guarantor/ Mortgagor

Date/ Time
& Type of

Possession

13(2) Notice Date/
Outstanding Due

(in Rs.) as on

30699420000021

1
1) Shankar Sambhaji
Ibitwar (Borrower),
2) Usha Shankar

Ibitwar (Co-Borrower)

19/11/2025
Rs.4,07,407.43

(Rupees Four Lakhs
Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Seven and

Forty Three Paisa Only)
as of 17/11/2025

Date:
04.02.2026

Time:
01:20 P.M.
Symbolic

Possession

Description of the Property: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable
Property bearing Grampanchyat House No.609/1, Adm. East-West 40 feet,
South-North 20 feet, Total 800 Sq.feet i.e.

[...]

Grampanchayat Road, West: Survey Number, South: Property of Ratan
Pandu Pawar, North: Property of Ramesh Meghu Pawar.

32209630001251
32209410000389

&
32209410001011

2
1) Ashok Medhu

Pawar (Borrower),
2) Anusaya Ashok

Pawar (Co-Borrower)

21/11/2025
Rs.10,11,827.55

(Rupees Ten Lakhs
Eleven Thousand Eight
Hundred Twenty Seven

and Fifty Five Paisa
Only) as of 17/11/2025

Date:
04.02.2026

Time:
03:00 P.M.
Symbolic

Possession

Description of the Property: All that piece and parcel of Grampanchayat Old
House No.72, New Grampanchayat House No.64, Total Adms. Area 1089.00 Sq.ft.,

[...]

at Gurdhal, Tal. Udgir, Dist. Latur-413517. Bounded by: East:
Digambar Patil, West: GP Road, South: GP Road, North: Jayendra Karamunge.

32209630002379

3 1) Nagnath Maroti
Pittalwad (Borrower),
2) Satykala Nagnath

Pittalwad
(Co-Borrower)

19/11/2025
Rs.3,52,372.86 (Rupees
Three Lakhs Fifty Two

Thousand Three
Hundred Seventy Two
and Eighty Six Paisa

Only) as of 17/11/2025

Date:
04.02.2026

Time:
04:30 P.M.
Symbolic

Possession

Whereas the Borrower's/ Co-Borrower's/ Guarantor's/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein
above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the Borrower's